and fixed interest securities. A further 25% is invested in domestic equities that are considered to be “blue chip” equities held in publicly
traded entities and the remainder 33% in international shares. This reduces our exposure to market risk which is associated with stock
market fluctuations.

Sensitivity analysis

Equity price risk

The RANZCP’s equity investments are listed on the Australian Securities Exchange and International Exchanges. For such investments
designated at fair value through other comprehensive income, the impact of a 10% movement in price to other comprehensive income
would have been an increase or decrease of $1,146,919 (2022: $929,189) either way, with no effect on the RANZCP cash flow.

Interest rates risk

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest income from cash and cash equivalents and fixed interest securities as a result of
changes in interest rates. The impact to the Profit or Loss of a 25 basis points movement in interest rates would result in an increase
or decrease of $130,829 (2022: $125,146) either way.

2023 Weighted
average

interest rate
1 year
or less

Between 1
and 2 years

Between 2
and 5 years

Over
5 years

Remaining
contractual

maturities

% $ $ $ $ $

Non-derivatives

Trade and other payables – current - 1,612,650 - - - 1,612,650

Lease liabilities – current and non-current - 59,929 37,969 45,939 - 143,837

Total non-derivatives - 1,672,579 37,969 45,939 - 1,756,487

2022 Weighted
average

interest rate
1 year
or less

Between 1
and 2 years

Between 2
and 5 years

Over
5 years

Remaining
contractual

maturities

% $ $ $ $ $

Non-derivatives

Trade and other payables – current - 1,104,906 - - - 1,104,906

Lease liabilities – current and non-current - 102,912 47,498 74,634 - 225,044

Total non-derivatives - 1,207,818 47,498 74,634 - 1,329,950

FINANCIAL REPORT 2023

33

2023
$

2022
$

Short-term employee benefits 1,576,310 2,160,522

Post-employment benefits 164,192 171,667

Other long-term benefits 36,167 48,181

Termination paid - (398,935)

Total key management personnel compensation 1,776,669 1,981,435

Name Date of appointment or resignation if position
was not occupied for entire period

Sharon McGowan (Chief Executive Officer) Appointed 13/02/2023

Callie Kalimniou (Executive General Manager – Education and Operations)

Daisy Brooke (Executive General Manager – Bi-National Offices and Professional Practice) Resigned 02/06/2023

Anna Lyubomirsky (Executive Manager – Education and Training)

Nicola Wright (Executive Manager – Policy, Practice and Research)

Heng Soong (Executive Manager – Finance and Business Services)

Jon Cullum (Executive Manager – Membership, Events and Publications)